Acker to the City, of the third floor of the building known as the Acker Building, in the City of 
Yonkers, for the use of the Department of Public Works, as offices of the draughtsmen on the sur­
veys, and the Chief Engineer of the New Aqueduct, from September 30th, 1885, to December 31st, 
1887, at the yearly rental of four hundred and twenty-five dollars ($425), upon the same terms and 
conditions as the lease of the same premises which expired at the former date. The Commissioners 
of the Sinking Fund deem the rent fair and reasonable, and that it would be for the interest of the 
City that such lease should be made ;

[...]

Total..................................................................................................................  >143 5°

Whereupon the following resolution, submitted by the Comptroller, was unanimously adopted, 
all the Commissioners voting in the affirmative :

Resolved, That a warrant for one hundred and forty-three dollars and fifty cents ($143.50) 
be drawn against the "Sinking Fund for Payment of Interest on the City Debt,”  and in favor of 
the Chamberlain, for deposit in the City Treasury, to the credit of "  Croton Water Rent—Refund­
ing Account,”  for refunding duplicate, erroneous, and overpayments of Croton water rents, as per